%"

cafe & roastery

WELCOME to 96B cafe & roastery. We
curate, roast, and serve the coffee we
want to drink, every day.

At 96B, we celebrate what Vietnamese
coffee has to offer. With farmers from
the Central Highlands, we have produced
several exclusive lots, experimenting
with various processing methods. The
coffee beans from our own 1lots are
proudly served as espresso, cold brew,
and drip coffee.

With our range of signature drinks and
imported in-house roasted specialty-
grade coffee, there is always something
for everyone.

Enjoy your time and thank you for
visiting our cafe.




ESPRESSO-BASED

100% Vietnamese coffee for our
signature blend.

ESPRESSO
double shot

LONG BLACK
double shot

HARDCORE

double shot, fresh lime juice,
vanilla syrup, rosemary, ice

CAPPUCCINO

double shot, steamed milk

LATTE

single shot, steamed milk

ICED LATTE

single shot, fresh milk, ice

CA PHE SUA DA

double shot, heavy cream, fresh
milk, vanilla syrup, ice

EXTRA ESPRESSO SHOT

EXTRA MILK

55

55

70

70

65

65

65

20

10




DRIP COFFEE

All beans are roasted in-house and
available for purchase.

VIETNAMESE 75

exclusive lot; only at 96B

SEASONAL OFFER from 95

please ask our barista for
recommendation

COLD BREW COFFEE

Bottles are available for purchase.

NITRO COLD BREW 85

nitro-infused cold brew,
home-made aged lemon syrup, ice

968 COLD BREW 80

served over ice

SUMMER COLD BREW 85

cold brew, lychee glass jelly,
coconut water, pandan leaf, ice

LILAC COLD BREW 96

cold brew, home-made hibiscus
syrup, hibiscus jam, soda, ice

COLD BREW LATTE 85

cold brew, fresh milk, ice

EXTRA MILK 10




NON-COFFEE

When caffein doesn’t cut it.

NITRO COLD BREW TEA

nitro-infused cold brew tea;

seasonal offer

HIBISCUS SODA

home-made hibiscus syrup,
hibiscus jam, soda, ice

MATCHA LATTE

matcha, heavy cream, fresh
milk, vanilla syrup

ICED MATCHA LATTE

matcha, heavy cream, fresh
milk, vanilla syrup, ice

85

75

75

75




COFFEE BEAN LIST

free Vietnamese drip coffee upon
any bean purchase from 159k

not to be combined with any other promotion

OPTION 250gr 100gr
RETRO 119 49
MORNING 149 59
JACK 159 79
NECTAR 189 89
MIMOSA 239 109
e 0 155
VIETNAM BOX: 100gr each of 279
Retro, Jack, Nectar, Morning




