

 $\underline{W}$ ELCOME to 96B cafe & roastery. We curate, roast, and serve the coffee we want to drink, every day.

At 96B, we celebrate what Vietnamese coffee has to offer. With farmers from the Central Highlands, we have produced several exclusive lots, experimenting with various processing methods. The coffee beans from our own lots are proudly served as espresso, cold brew, and drip coffee.

With our range of signature drinks and imported in-house roasted specialty-grade coffee, there is always something for everyone.

Enjoy your time and thank you for visiting our cafe.

## ESPRESSO-BASED

100% Vietnamese coffee for our signature blend.

ESPRESSO double shot	55
LONG BLACK double shot	55
HARDCORE  double shot, fresh lime juice, vanilla syrup, rosemary, ice	70
CAPPUCCINO double shot, steamed milk	70
LATTE single shot, steamed milk	65
<pre>ICED LATTE   single shot, fresh milk, ice</pre>	65
CA PHE SUA DA  double shot, heavy cream, fresh milk, vanilla syrup, ice	65
EXTRA ESPRESSO SHOT	20
EXTRA MILK	10

### DRIP COFFEE

All beans are roasted in-house and available for purchase.

VIETNAME	SE				75
exclusive	lot;	only	at	96B	

SEASONAL OFFER from 95 please ask our barista for recommendation

### COLD BREW COFFEE

Bottles are available for purchase.

NITRO COLD BREW nitro-infused cold brew, home-made aged lemon syrup, ice	85
96 <sup>B</sup> COLD BREW served over ice	80
SUMMER COLD BREW cold brew, lychee glass jelly, coconut water, pandan leaf, ice	85
Cold brew, home-made hibiscus syrup, hibiscus jam, soda, ice	96
COLD BREW LATTE cold brew, fresh milk, ice	85
EXTRA MILK	10

# NON-COFFEE

When caffein doesn't cut it.

NITRO COLD BREW TEA	85
nitro-infused cold brew tea;	
seasonal offer	
HIBISCUS SODA	75
home-made hibiscus syrup,	
hibiscus jam, soda, ice	
-	
MATCHA LATTE	75
	, ,
matcha, heavy cream, fresh	
milk, vanilla syrup	
ICED MATCHA LATTE	75
matcha, heavy cream, fresh	
milk, vanilla syrup, ice	



# COFFEE BEAN LIST

free Vietnamese drip coffee upon any bean purchase from 159k

not to be combined with any other promotion

<u>O</u> PTION	250gr	100gr
RETRO	119	49
MORNING	149	59
JACK	159	79
NECTAR	189	89
MIMOSA	239	109
IMPORTED COFFEE		99 — 155

<u>V</u>IETNAM BOX: 100gr each of Retro, Jack, Nectar, Morning

279